

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 470 of 2018

Date of Order: 25.02.2021

Shri Abdul Matin Akond Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA (For R 1-3)
Ms. A. Kharshiing, Adv.
vice Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Adv. (For 4&5)

Mr. H. Abraham, learned GA for respondents No. 1 to 3 and Ms. A. Kharshiing, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 & 5 pray that the matter be taken up by way of physical hearing. Office note also indicates that the petitioner is yet to file rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit filed by respondent No. 1 to 3.

Accordingly, list this matter in the 4th week of March, 2021 on a physical hearing day. Meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit, failing which opportunity will be closed.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
25.02.2021
"V. Lyndem-PS"